PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Power Resource Managers, LLP	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Energy Authority, Inc.	
Street Address:	76 South Laura Street, Suite 1500	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60291848
Application Number:	10152088
Application Number:	60675342
Application Number:	11380401
Application Number:	11380405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500123783

Fax Number: (904)348-5873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-346-5573 Email: RVermut@rtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Richard S. Vermut

Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 1500 Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ENERGY AUTHORITY - 19396**

PATENT

REEL: 017903 FRAME: 0740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Vermut
Total Attachments: 3 source=tea#page1.tif source=tea#page2.tif source=tea#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017903 FRAME: 0741

PATENT, INVENTION AND TECHNOLOGY ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of one dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, POWER RESOURCE MANAGERS, LLP, a Washington limited liability partnership ("ASSIGNOR") has forever, irrevocably and unconditionally sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby forever, irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto THE ENERGY AUTHORITY, INC., a Georgia nonprofit corporation, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other jurisdictions worldwide in and to certain ideas, inventions, improvements, methods and processes and all patents and patent applications therefor identified as follows:

- 1. United States patent application serial number 60/291,848 filed on May 18, 2001 (originally assigned and executed by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE on August 1, 2001 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2001 and assigned Reel / Frame number 012080/0149, assigning that patent application and any and all subsequent patent applications or patents based thereon);
- 2. United States patent application serial number 10/152,088 filed on May 20, 2002;
- 3. United States patent application serial number 60/675,342 filed on April 26, 2005; and
- 4. United States patent application serial numbers 11/380,401 and 11/380,405 filed on April 26, 2006,

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said applications, and upon any subsequent applications and division, extension, continuation, reissue, reexamination or related applications thereof. The foregoing sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance further includes all ideas, inventions, improvements, methods and processes disclosed and/or claimed in the foregoing patents and applications and all other ideas, inventions, improvements, methods and processes owned by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR forever, irrevocably and unconditionally also sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said ideas, inventions, improvements, methods and processes and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR further authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the

Page 1 of 3

filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, reexamination, reissue and all related applications, to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to ASSIGNEE. This sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance also includes all past, present and future claims for infringement and other violations which could have been brought in ASSIGNOR'S name or with others.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance.

Dated: 6/30/06

POWER RESOURCE MANAGERS, LLP

Name / Title

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF the))
who has produced his drivers license as proof the foregoing Patent, Invention and Tecl same was the act of POWER RESO subscribed to and executed the same	OURCE MANAGERS, LLP, who is known to me or having license number at he is the person whose name is subscribed to the hnology Assignment and acknowledged to me that the OURCE MANAGERS, LLP, and that he has sworn to, as the act of POWER RESOURCE MANAGERS, ations therein expressed and in the capacities therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HANI	D AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 30 day of
	Print Name of Notary Public
[Seal]	Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON My commission expires: 3-9-2069
	the State of WASHINGTON